September 2010 Doc ID 15176 Rev 1 1/28
UM0612
User manual
STEVAL-ISQ008V1, fuel gauge implementation
based on the STM32F103x
Introduction
This user manual describes the functions of a single cell Li-Ion battery fuel gauge
technology using an MCU within the STM32 (ARM Cortex™-M3 core) family. The fuel gauge

Component description Package Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s
ordering code /
orderable part
number
Supplier Supplier ordering code
U
M
0612
B
ill o
f m
aterial
D
oc ID
 15176 R
ev 1
24/28
R5 4.2 kΩ SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6ENF4221V Digi-Key P4.22KCTR-ND
R6,R7,R50 220 Ω SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6GEYJ221V Digi-Key P220ACT-ND
R21 100 Ω SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6GEYJ101V Digi-Key P100ATR-ND
R24,R25 22 Ω SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6GEYJ220V Digi-Key P22ATR-ND
R26 1.5 kΩ SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6GEYJ152V Digi-Key P1.5KATR-ND
R27,R28,R33 1 MΩ SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6GEYJ105V Digi-Key P1.0MATR-ND
R29 220 kΩ SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6GEYJ224V Digi-Key P220KACT-ND
R31 10 kΩ(ntc) 1/4 W Through hole Vishay 2381640 Farnell 1187031
R34 5.6 kΩ SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6ENF5601V Digi-Key P5.60KCCT-ND
R36,R63 20 kΩ SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6GEYJ203V Digi-Key P20KACT-ND
R48 1 kΩ SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6GEYJ102V Digi-Key P1.0KATR-ND
R51,R52,R53 470 Ω SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6GEYJ471V Digi-Key P470ATR-ND
R54 56 kΩ SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6GEYJ563V Digi-Key P56KACT-ND
R55 3.6 kΩ SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6GEYJ362V Digi-Key P3.6KACT-ND
Table 5. BOM (continued)
Reference
designator
Component description Package Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s
ordering code /
orderable part
number
Supplier Supplier ordering code
B
ill o
f m
aterial
U
M
0612
25/28
D
oc ID
 15176 R
ev 1
R56 15 kΩ SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6ENF1502V Digi-Key P15.0KCCT-ND
R57,R58 4.7 kΩ SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6GEYJ472V Digi-Key P4.7KATR-ND
R32 100 mΩ (2512) 2512 BOURNS CRA2512-FZR100ELF Farnell 1435952
R59,R62(OPTI
OAL)
0 SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6GEY0R00V Digi-Key P0.0ATR-ND
R60 100 kΩ SMD0805
Panasonic - ECG
or equivalent
ERJ-6GEYJ104V Digi-Key P100KACT-ND
R64 2 MΩ SMD0805
RMCF 1/10 2M 1%
R
RMCF 1/10 2 M 1 % R Digi-Key RMCF1/102MFRCT-ND